## IMPACT STATEMENT

**Legislation title**: Authorize Intergovernmental Agreements with Portland School Districts (Portland Public Schools, David Douglas SD, Parkrose SD, Centennial SD and Reynolds SD) to participate in the Portland Safe Routes to School program, 2017-2022 (Ordinance)

Contact name: Dana Dickman

Contact phone: 3-5785 Presenter name: N/A

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: Continue the Safe Routes to School Program Intergovernmental Agreements between the City and Portland Public Schools, David Douglas, Parkrose, and Reynolds School Districts, plus establish a new agreement with Centennial School District.

Financial and budgetary impacts: There is no financial or budgetary impact from this ordinance.

Community impacts and community involvement: There are no negative impacts on the public. This ordinance will extend our agreement with Portland Public, David Douglas, Parkrose and Reynolds School Districts, plus formalize our partnership with Centennial School District.

This ordinance extends an ongoing partnership between the Bureau of Transportation's Safe Routes to School program and Portland's school districts. Public involvement for individual projects and programs take place at the individual school level.

## **Budgetary Impact Worksheet**

## Does this action change appropriations?

☐ **YES**: Please complete the information below.

NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount